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IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A, MEN
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COMPETITION SCHEDULE
As of 09.10.2007

Date Start Time Game Venue

WED 02 APR 2008 13:00 Round Robin Game 1 - UKR vs. KAZ Arena Torun
16:30 Round Robin Game 2 - LTU vs. CZE Arena Torun
20:00 Round Robin Game 3 - POL vs. SLO Arena Torun

THU 03 APR 2008 13:00 Round Robin Game 4 - KAZ vs. LTU Arena Torun
16:30 Round Robin Game 5 - SLO vs. UKR Arena Torun
20:00 Round Robin Game 6 - CZE vs. POL Arena Torun

SAT 05 APR 2008 13:00 Round Robin Game 7 - SLO vs. KAZ Arena Torun
16:30 Round Robin Game 8 - LTU vs. POL Arena Torun
20:00 Round Robin Game 9 - CZE vs. UKR Arena Torun

SUN 06 APR 2008 13:00 Round Robin Game 10 - SLO vs. LTU Arena Torun
16:30 Round Robin Game 11 - POL vs. UKR Arena Torun
20:00 Round Robin Game 12 - KAZ vs. CZE Arena Torun

TUE 08 APR 2008 13:00 Round Robin Game 13 - UKR vs. LTU Arena Torun
16:30 Round Robin Game 14 - CZE vs. SLO Arena Torun
20:00 Round Robin Game 15 - KAZ vs. POL Arena Torun

NOTES

Games marked by * may be reordered within a phase once the team match-ups in that phase are known. The schedule is subject to change.
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TEAM STATISTICS
As of 08.04.2008
Scoring Efficiency Power Play Penalty Killing

(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

R Team GP GF SSG SOG

(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

SG% R Team GP ADV PPGF PP% TPP M:S R Team GP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S
1 KAZ 5 19 132 151 12.58 1 CZE 5 35 10 28.57 53:20 05:20 1 CZE 5 29 1 96.55 52:46 52:46
2 CZE 5 36 277 313 11.50 2 KAZ 5 26 6 23.08 38:42 06:27 2 KAZ 5 28 2 9286 4452 22:26
3 SLO 5 15 146 161 9.32 3 SLO 5 25 4 16.00 40:49 10:12 3 UKR 5 19 2 89.47 28:56 14:28
4 LTU 5 13 139 152 8.55 4 UKR 5 27 3 11.11 48:38 16:12 4 LTU 5 25 5 80.00 46:03 09:12
5 POL 5 7 109 116 6.03 5LTU 5 19 1 5.26 34:17 34:17 5 SLO 5 22 6 72.73 35:38 05:56
6 UKR 5 8 133 141 5.67 6 POL 5 20 0  0.00 34:32 00:00 6 POL 5 29 8 7241 42:03 05:15
Goalkeeping Penalties
(Ranked by highest SVS%) (Ranked by highest PIM)
1 UKR 5 12 204 216 94.44 240 0 2 1 1 1CZE 5 38 1 0 1 0 101 20.20
2 CZE 5 5 69 74 93.24 1.00 0 1 2 0 2 KAZ 5 34 0 2 0 0 88 17.60
3 KAZ 5 13 147 160 91.88 2.60 1 2 2 0 3 UKR 5 21 1 1 1 0 77 15.40
4 POL 5 18 179 197 90.86 3.61 1 8 0 0 4 LTU 5 32 0 1 0 0 74 14.80
5 SLO 5 24 197 221 89.14 4382 1 6 1 0 5 POL 5 32 0 0 0 0 64 1280
6 LTU 5 26 140 166 84.34 5.20 1 5 0 0 6 SLO 5 23 0 0 0 0 46 920
Shorthanded Goals Attendance
(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP) (Ranked by highest average attendance)
R Team GP SHGF SHGA NET R Team GP Spect AVG
1CZE 5 3 0 3 1 POL 5 2050 410
2LTU 5 1 1 0 2 CZE 5 1580 316
2 UKR 5 0 0 0 3 UKR 5 1010 202
4 KAZ 5 0 1 -1 4 SLO 5 800 160
4 POL 5 0 1 -1 5 KAZ 5 700 140
4 SLO 5 0 1 -1 6 LTU 5 440 88
Total 15 3290 219
LEGEND
2 2-minute penalties 5 5-minute penalties 10 10-minute penalties
ADV  Advantage (times on power play) AVG  Average DVG Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG Empty net goal GA Goals against GAA  Goals against average per 60 minutes
GF Goals for GM Game misconducts GP Number of game played
MP Match penalties M:S Average time in min. and sec. NET  SHGF - SHGA
PAVG PIM in average PIM Penalties in minutes PK%  Penalty killing percentages
PPGA Power play goals against PPGF Power play goals for PP%  Power play eff. in percentage
R Ranking SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SHGF Shorthanded goals for SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
S Spectators SSG  Shot saved by goalkeeper SVS  Saves
SVS% SVSin percentage of shots ongoal TPP  Time on power play TSH  Time shorthanded in min. and sec.
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ROUND ROBIN

Game Group
1 WED 02
2 WED 02
3 WED 02
4 THU 03
5 THU 03
6 THU 03
7 SAT 05
8 SAT 05
9 SAT 05
10 SUN 06
11 SUN 06
12 SUN 06
13 TUE 08
14 TUE 08
15 TUE 08

Date Time

APR
APR
APR

APR
APR
APR

APR
APR
APR

APR
APR
APR

APR
APR
APR

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

13:00
16:30
20:00

TOURNAMENT PROGRESS

As of 08.04.2008

Teams Results 1 2 3
UKR - KAZ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1
LTU - CZE 1-7 1-2 0-2 0-3
POL - SLO 0-5 0-2 0-2 0-1
KAZ -LTU 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0
SLO - UKR 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-0
CZE - POL 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0
SLO - KAZ 2-7 1-1 1-4 0-2
LTU - POL 2-3 1-1 0-1 1-1
CZE - UKR 5-2 1-0 2-2 2-0
SLO-LTU 5-6 1-2 4-1 0-3
POL - UKR 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1
KAZ - CZE 0-7 0-0 0-2 0-5
UKR - LTU 2-4 1-2 1-0 0-2
CZE - SLO 8-2 2-0 5-1 1-1
KAZ - POL 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0

i CZE
2 KAZ
< LTU
“ POL
< UKR
& SLO 5

oo oo o

W
5
3
2
2
2
1

OTW OTL L
0 0 0 15 31 36: 5
0 0 2 9 6 19:13
0 0 3 6 -13  13:26
0 0 3 6 ;11 7:18
0 0 3 6 -4 8:12
0 0 4 3 -9 15:24

Rank is based on points. For tie-break rules see "Competition Format and Rules".

oT GWS Venue
Arena Torun
Arena Torun
Arena Torun

Arena Torun
Arena Torun
Arena Torun

Arena Torun
Arena Torun
Arena Torun

Arena Torun
Arena Torun
Arena Torun

Arena Torun
Arena Torun
Arena Torun

LEGEND

1 1st period

GP  Games played
T Ties

2
GWS
w

2nd period 3 3rd period
Game winning shot L Losses regular time
Wins regular time (3 pts) OTW Overtime wins (2 pts)

GA  Goals against GF  Goals for
OT  Overtime PTS Points

OTL Overtime losses (1 pt) GDF Goal difference
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ICE HOCKEY

Award
Best Goalkeeper

Best Defenseman

Best Forward

BEST PLAYERS SELECTED BY THE DIRECTORATE

Number
29

27

23

Name
FURCH Dominik

JORDAN Michal

VINCOUR Tomas

Team
CZE - Czech Republic

CZE - Czech Republic

CZE - Czech Republic

IHM149000_851 1.0

Report Created 08.04.2008 21:31

Page 1



ICE HOCKEY

= IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A, MEN
CoAMEI o e
iy

THREE BEST PLAYERS OF EACH TEAM SELECTED BY COACHES
As of 08.04.2008

No Names No Name No Name
CZE 18 KUBALIK Tomas
KAZ 20 ANDRIANOV Vladislav
LTU 17 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas
POL 13 BRYNICZKA Kasper
SLO 20 KOZELJ Rok
UKR 14 BUTSENKO Nikita
IHM149000_85J 1.0 Report Created 08.04.2008 22:42
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IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group A, MEN

Game No. Home
1 UKR

2 LTU
3 POL
KAZ
SLO
CZE
SLO
LTU

© 00 N o 0 »

CZE
10 SLO
11 POL
12 KAZ
13 UKR
14 CZE
15 KAZ

Guest
KAZ

CZE
SLO
LTU
UKR
POL
KAZ
POL
UKR
LTU
UKR
CZE
LTU
SLO
POL

Best Players
UKR:

LTU:

POL:
KAZ:
SLO:
CZE:
SLO:

LTU:

CZE:
SLO:
POL:
KAZ:
UKR:
CZE:

1.
20.
10.
22.
20.

3.
14.
17.
18.
23.
20.
25.
24.
27.
14.

BEST PLAYERS PER GAME

As of 08.04.2008

BALABAN Mykhaylo

KIELIUS Ernestas

WINIARSKI Piotr

METALNIKOV Leonid

KOZELJ Rok
GUDAS Radko

FLORJANCIC Anze

KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas

KUBALIK Tomas

PANCE Erik

SZCZERBA Nikifor

GRYAZNOV Maxim

GAVRIK Vladyslav

JORDAN Michal

BOLYAKIN Yevgeni

Best Players
KAZ:

CZE:
SLO:

LTU:

UKR:
POL:
KAZ:
POL:
UKR:

LTU:

UKR:
CZE:

LTU:

SLO:
POL:

20.
19.
11.
22.
14.

5.
18.

7.
16.
19.
25.
23.
13.

9.
24,

ANDRIANOV Vladislav
PALAT Ondrej
GRAHUT Ziga
BELEVICIUS Matas
BUTSENKO Nikita
BRYNICZKA Wladyslaw
MAZULA Eduard
KMIECIK Piotr
ZADOIENKO Oleg
BOSAS Arnoldas
KVITCHENKO Maksym
VINCOUR Tomas
VIKNIUS Jonas
GREGORC Blaz
GALANT Radoslaw
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GAME OFFICIALS ASSIGNMENT
As of 08.04.2008
G Teams Venue Date Time On-Ice Officials Supervisors Others
1 UKR - KAZ TOR WED 02 APR 13:00 KAVAL K (Ref) Tomita (GS) Banach (GJ)
Colour: van GAMEREN R (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Marczak (GJ)
(vellow) (blue) RADZIK T (LM) Zagursky (SK)
Bench: VALACH M (LM) Moleski (TK)
(left) (right) Szachniewicz, Moszczynski
(TK)
2 LTU-CZE TOR WED 02 APR 16:30 LOKSIK P (Ref) Tomita (GS) Gorecki (GJ)
Colour: van GAMEREN R (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Podlas (GJ)
(white) (red) SMURA M (LM) Molevski (SK)
Bench: van den BERG J (LM) Szachniewicz M. (TK)
(left) (right) Banach, Hejnowicz (TK)
3 POL-SLO TOR WED 02 APR 20:00 BERGMAN S (Ref) Tomita (GS) Valach (GJ)
Colour: KAVAL K (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Garsjo (GJ)
(white) (blue) PIRAGIC T (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: PLIATS V (LM) Szachniewicz M. (TK)
(right) (left) Moszczynski, Nowak (TK)
4 KAZ-LTU TOR THU 03 APR 13:00 van GAMEREN R (Ref) Misek (GS) Marczak (GJ)
Colour: BERGMAN S (SBR) Okaolicany (RS) Nowak (GJ)
(white) (green) PLIATS V (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: van den BERG J (LM) MOIeV\{(SKIL(TK) 62 (TK)
(left) (right) owak, Hejnowicz
5 SLO - UKR TOR THU 03 APR 16:30 LOKSIK P (Ref) Kuneikis (GS) Marczak (GJ)
Colour: BERGMAN S (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Gosciminski (GJ)
(blue) (yellow) GARSJO P (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: RADZIK T (LM) Szachniewicz (TK)
(left) (right) Moszczynski, Nowak (TK)
6 CZE - POL TOR THU 03 APR 20:00 KAVAL K (Ref) Kompare (GS) Pliats (GJ)
Colour: van GAMEREN R (SBR) Okolicany (RS) van den Berg (GJ)
(white) (red) PIRAGIC T (LM) Molewski (SK)
Bench: VALACH M (LM) Szachniewicz S. (TK)
(left) (right) Moszczynski, Szachniewicz
M. (TK)
7 SLO - KAZ TOR SAT 05 APR 13:00 BERGMAN S (Ref) Misek (GS) Gosciminski (GJ)
Colour: LOKSIK P (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Marczak (GJ)
(blue) (white) GARSJO P (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: RADZIK T (LM) Szachniewicz M (TK)
(left) (right) Nowak, Heinovicz (TK)
8 LTU-POL TOR SAT 05 APR 16:30 KAVAL K (Ref) Deniz (GS) Loksik (GJ)
Colour: BERGMAN S (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Piragic (GJ)
(white) (red) PLIATS V (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: VALACH M (LM) Molewski (TK)
(left) (right) Szachniewicz S, Nowak (TK)
9 CZE - UKR TOR SAT 05 APR 20:00 van GAMEREN R (Ref) Banishevskyi (GS) Podlas (GJ)
Colour: KAVAL K (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Nowak (GJ)
(white) (blue) SMURA M (LM) Moleski (SK)
Bench: van den BERG J (LM) Szachniewicz M. (TK)
(left) (right) Szachniewicz S,
Moszczynski (TK)
10SLO - LTU TOR SUN 06 APR 13:00 van GAMEREN R (Ref) Jasnosz (GS) Banach (GJ)
Colour: BERGMAN S (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Szachniewicz M. (GJ)
(blue) (white) RADZIK T (LM) Molevski (SK)
Bench: SMURA M (LM) Szachniewicz Sl. (TK)
(left) (right) Moszczynski, Podlas (TK)
11POL - UKR TOR SUN 06 APR 16:30 LOKSIK P (Ref) Kompare (GS) Bergman (GJ)
Colour: van GAMEREN R (SBR) Okaolicany (RS) van den Berg (GJ)
(red) (yellow) GARSJO P (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: PLIATS V (LM) Szachniewicz M (TK)

(right) (left)

Moszczynski, Nowak (TK)
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12KAZ - CZE TOR SUN 06 APR 20:00 KAVAL K (Ref) Kuneikis (GS) Banach (GJ)
Colour: LOKSIK P (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Nowak (GJ)
(white) (red) PIRAGIC T (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: VALACH M (LM) Moleski (TK)
(left) (right) Nowak, Heinowicz (TK)
13UKR - LTU TOR TUE 08 APR 13:00 van GAMEREN R (Ref) Jasnosz (GS) Banach (GJ)
Colour: KAVAL K (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Nowak (GJ)
(vellow) (green) RADZIK T (LM) Molevski (SK)
Bench: van den BERG J (LM) Szachniewicz S (TK)
(left) (right) Moszczynski, Szachiewicz
9 M. (TK)
14CZE - SLO TOR TUE 08 APR 16:30 BERGMAN S (Ref) Banishevskyi (GS) Gorecki (GJ)
Colour: KAVAL K (SBR) Okolicany (RS) Marczak (GJ)
(white) (blue) SMURA M (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: VALACH M (LM) Szachniewicz M. (TK)
(left) (right) Nowak, Heynowicz (TK)
15KAZ - POL TOR TUE 08 APR 20:00 LOKSIK P (Ref) Kompare (GS) Pliats (GJ)
Colour: BERGMAN S (SBR) Okolicany (RS) van den Berg (GJ)
(white) (red) GARSJO P (LM) Zagurski (SK)
Bench: PIRAGIC T (LM) Molevski (TK)

(left) (right)

Moszczynski, Szachniewicz
M. (TK)

LEGEND

G Game number
Ref  Referee

TK Timekeeper

GJ Goal judge
RS  Referee supervisor
VGJ Video goal judge

GS  Game supervisor LM

SBR Standby referee

SBL Standby linesman

Linesman
SK  Scorekeeper
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